VSA EKO

> 4 sizes;

> Airflow up to 1350 m3/h;

» Horizontal exhaust;

» Backward-curved impeller;

> Fan speed 100% controllable by 0-10 V signal;
> Energy efficient.

Features

Power supply 230V/50Hz/1f.
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Temperature ° o
range From -25°C up to 60°C.

Sizes 190, 220, 225, 250.

» Casing: powder-coated steel, RAL 9005;

> Motor protected from external objects;

> Fan: centrifugal impeller and external rotor motor;
> Motor protection integrated into motor electronics;
> Motor protection class: IP44;

» Terminal box protection class: IP55.

Construction

> Device can be connected to pull air directly from ventilated room or air duct system.

Installation > Not suitable for polluted air or volatile and explosive gases.

» 10 kQ potentiometer;
> External signal 0-10 VDC/PWM from user controller.
> Can be connected directly to optional constant pressure sensors, CO2, RH or an on/off switch.
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VSA EKO
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VSA 190 EKO 344 234 107 305 177 M4 96,5 12315 245
VSA 220 EKO 450 241 109 405 230 M5 138 165 330 8
VSA 225 EKO 450 245 109 405 230 M5 138 165 330 -|°-|
VSA 250 EKO 450 Sill5 109 405 230 M5 138 165 330 ;
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Static pressure [Pa]

VSA EKO

Air flow [I/s]
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Voltage/Frequency [VIHz]
Power consumption [kW]
Current [A]
Speed [min-]
Max. airflow [m*/h]
Min./Max. air temperature [°C]
Weight [kgl
Wiring diagram
Protection class: motor
terminal box
Comply with ERP 2018
190 EKO Lwa total,
dB(A) 125 Hz
Inlet 69 49
Outlet 71 54
Surrounding 63 43
Measured at 480 m*/h, 120 Pa
220 EKO Lwa total,
dB(A) 125 Hz
Inlet 69 50
Outlet 72 55
Surrounding 65 47
Measured at 589 m?/h, 121 Pa
225 EKO Lwa total,
dB(A) 125 Hz
Inlet 75 59
Outlet 78 61
Surrounding 69 52
Measured at 789 m*/h, 160 Pa
250 EKO Lwa total,
dB(A) 125 Hz
Inlet 78 63
Outlet 81 64
Surrounding 71 56

Measured at 1274 m*h, 120 Pa
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190 EKO
230/50
0,084
0,66
3150
550
-25/60
4.4
No.1
|P-44
IP-55
+
250 Hz 500 Hz
55 65
60 67
51 59
250 Hz 500 Hz
57 64
59 66
53 60
250 Hz 500 Hz
65 69
65 72
60 63
250 Hz 500 Hz
69 71
68 74
62 65

220 EKO
230/50
0,097
0,77
2700
700
-25/60
7,0
No.1
|P-44
IP-55
+

Lwa, dB(A)
1 kHz
65
66
59

Lwa, dB(A)
1 kHz
62
69
61

Lwa, dB(A)
1 kHz
68
74
63

Lwa, dB(A)
1 kHz
70
77
66

@__ VSA 190 EKO
@ VSA 220 EKO
@ VSA 225 EKO
@ ____ VSA 250 EKO

225 EKO
230/50
0,170
1,29
2860
935
-25/60
7,6
No.1
IP-44
IP-55
+
2 kHz 4 kHz
60 59
59 57
52 51
2 kHz 4 kHz
63 57
65 59
57 51
2 kHz 4 kHz
68 67
72 65
64 57
2 kHz 4 kHz
72 70
75 69
65 59

250 EKO
230/50
0,360
2,4
3400
1350
-25/55
8,0
No.2
IP-44
IP-55
+

8 kHz
53
50
40

8 kHz
51
53
45

8 kHz
60
56
48

8 kHz
64
61
52

The fan characteristic curves were determined in accordance with EN ISO 5801. The sound levels were determined in accordance with DIN 45635 resp. ISO 3744 at a distance of 1 m from the fan.

The company reserves the right to make changes of technical data without prior notice



Wiring diagram No. 1 (1~230V)

Protective earth PE

Neutral conductor N

L1 Power supply(1~230V) ————
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Wiring diagram No. 2 (1~230V)

Protective earth PE
Neutral conductor N
L1 Power supply(1~230V) ————
Alarm relay, break for failure

Alarm relay, COMMON
Analog in (0-10V
DC/PWM)
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PE - yellow-green
BU - blue

BN/BK - brown/black
WH - white

RD -red

YE - yellow

BK - black

VSA EKO

The company reserves the right to make changes of technical data without prior notice
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